
YEAR YEAR

MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 382,412 772,718 4.34 3.19

    Deplaned 379,742 773,890 4.03 3.17

    Total 762,154 1,546,608 4.19 3.18

 Charter

    Enplaned 1,253 2,262 8.48 18.31

    Deplaned 1,518 1,922 48.10 8.28

    Total 2,771 4,184 27.11 13.48

Total  Passengers

    Enplaned 383,665 774,980 4.35 3.23

    Deplaned 381,260 775,812 4.16 3.18

    Total 764,925 1,550,792 4.25 3.20

MAIL (LBS.)

    Enplaned 224,010 571,513 11.55 3.81

    Deplaned 216,332 618,949 -17.21 -3.19

    Total 440,342 1,190,462 -4.71 0.05

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)

    Enplaned 7,792,795 16,060,204 -10.02 -8.06

    Deplaned 7,049,427 14,421,298 6.65 8.93

    Charter 213,488 287,035 211.43 299.96

    Total 15,055,710 30,768,537 -1.85 -0.03

15,496,052 31,958,999 -1.93 -0.03

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 

    Air Carrier 8,276 17,263 5.07 7.10

    Air Taxi 334 710 -48.38 -44.31

    Civil Itinerant 228 490 -7.32 2.30

    Civil Local 0 0 0.00 0.00

    Military 59 91 51.28 46.77

    Total 8,897 18,554 1.00 3.46

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC

    Air Carrier 2 3 -66.67 -62.50

    Air Taxi 948 1,890 -18.35 -15.13

    Civil Itinerant 3,710 6,576 14.47 7.75

    Civil Local 1,048 1,913 18.82 -10.65

    Military 66 104 -59.26 -51.63

    Total 5,774 10,486 5.91 -1.95

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Feb-17

% Change from 2016



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER

Feb-17
2017 2016

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 923 2,028 0.2% 0.3% 728 1,446 0.2% 0.2% 26.8% 40.2%

Alaska Alaska 6,109 12,800 1.6% 1.7% 4,196 8,170 1.1% 1.1% 45.6% 56.7%

American American 64,633 130,776 16.8% 16.9% 58,378 124,905 15.9% 16.6% 10.7% 4.7%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 4,749 9,323 1.2% 1.2% 3,682 6,956 1.0% 0.9% 29.0% 34.0%

Delta Delta 59,780 119,316 15.6% 15.4% 62,430 124,524 17.0% 16.6% -4.2% -4.2%

Frontier Frontier 6,227 12,632 1.6% 1.6% 7,652 15,263 2.1% 2.0% -18.6% -17.2%

United United 35,474 71,771 9.2% 9.3% 33,580 69,582 9.1% 9.3% 5.6% 3.1%

Southwest Southwest 189,837 385,739 49.5% 49.8% 185,730 378,327 50.5% 50.4% 2.2% 2.0%

Spirit Spirit 14,680 28,647 3.8% 3.7% 10,138 19,680 2.8% 2.6% 44.8% 45.6%

Scheduled TTL 382,412 773,032 99.7% 99.7% 366,514 748,853 99.7% 99.7% 4.3% 3.2%

Charter TTL 1253 1948 0.3% 0.3% 1155 1912 0.3% 0.3% 8.5% 1.9%

TTL 383,665 774,980 100.0% 100.0% 367,669 750,765 100.0% 100.0% 4.4% 3.2%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER

Feb-17
2017 2016

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 52,111 106,348 11.8% 8.9% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

American American 20,020 230,227 4.5% 19.3% 246,383 733,510 53.3% 2.5% -91.9% -68.6%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta Delta 229,613 567,654 52.1% 47.7% 149,841 305,693 32.4% 25.7% 53.2% 85.7%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 100,792 221,396 22.9% 18.6% 32,265 80,769 7.0% 6.8% 212.4% 174.1%

Southwest Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 402,536 1,125,625 91.4% 94.6% 428,489 1,119,972 92.7% 35.0% -6.1% 0.5%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

UPS UPS 37,806 64,837 8.6% 5.4% 33,634 69,946 7.3% 5.9% 12.4% -7.3%

All Cargo TTL 37,806 64,837 8.6% 5.4% 33,634 69,946 7.3% 5.9% 12.4% -7.3%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 440,342 1,190,462 100.0% 100.0% 462,123 1,189,918 100.0% 40.8% -4.7% 0.0%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER

Feb-17
2017 2016

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 42,195 95,025 0.3% 0.3% 24,051 57,274 0.2% 0.2% 75.4% 65.9%

American American 29,740 96,018 0.2% 0.3% 80,408 319,449 0.5% 1.0% -63.0% -69.9%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta Delta 145,843 265,197 1.0% 0.9% 125,772 230,560 0.8% 0.7% 16.0% 15.0%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 21,991 60,709 0.1% 0.2% 8,622 82,024 0.1% 0.3% 155.1% -26.0%

Southwest Southwest 733,514 1,519,452 4.9% 4.9% 816,919 1,643,397 5.3% 5.3% -10.2% -7.5%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 973,283 2,036,401 6.5% 6.6% 1,055,772 2,332,704 6.9% 7.6% -7.8% -12.7%

FedEx FedEx 9,948,141 20,212,149 66.1% 65.7% 10,312,737 20,477,653 67.2% 66.5% -3.5% -1.3%

Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 41,957 464,874 0.3% 1.5% -100.0% -100.0%

Southern Air Southern Air 451,020 1,053,774 3.0% 3.4% 380,765 380,765 2.5% 1.2% 18.5% 176.8%

UPS UPS 3,469,778 7,179,178 23.0% 23.3% 3,478,999 7,050,583 22.7% 22.9% -0.3% 1.8%

All Cargo TTL 14,842,222 30,481,502 92.1% 92.4% 15,270,230 30,706,579 99.6% 99.8% -2.8% -0.7%

Charter TTL 213,488 287,035 1.4% 0.9% 68,551 71,766 0.4% 0.2% 211.4% 300.0%

TTL 15,055,710 30,768,537 100.0% 100.0% 15,338,781 30,778,345 106.9% 107.6% -1.8% 0.0%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Feb-17
2017 2016

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 923 2,028 0.2% 0.3% 728 1,446 0.2% 0.2% 26.8% 40.2%

Alaska 6,109 12,800 1.6% 1.7% 4,196 8,170 1.1% 1.1% 45.6% 56.7%

American 64,633 130,776 16.8% 16.9% 58,378 124,905 15.9% 16.6% 10.7% 4.7%

Allegiant Air 4,749 9,323 1.2% 1.2% 3,682 6,956 1.0% 0.9% 29.0% 34.0%

Delta 59,780 119,316 15.6% 15.4% 62,430 124,524 17.0% 16.6% -4.2% -4.2%

Frontier 6,227 12,632 1.6% 1.6% 7,652 15,263 2.1% 2.0% -18.6% -17.2%

United 35,474 71,771 9.2% 9.3% 33,580 69,582 9.1% 9.3% 5.6% 3.1%

Southwest 189,837 385,739 49.5% 49.8% 185,730 378,327 50.5% 50.4% 2.2% 2.0%

Spirit 14,680 28,647 3.8% 3.7% 10,138 19,680 2.8% 2.6% 44.8% 45.6%

Charter 1253 1948 0.3% 0.3% 1155 1912 0.3% 0.3% 8.5% 1.9%

Total 383,665 774,980 100.0% 100.0% 367,669 750,765 100.0% 100.0% 4.4% 3.2%

2017 2016

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska 52,111 106,348 11.8% 8.9% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

American 20,020 230,227 4.5% 19.3% 246,383 733,510 53.3% 61.6% -91.9% -68.6%

Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta 229,613 567,654 52.1% 47.7% 149,841 305,693 32.4% 25.7% 53.2% 85.7%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 100,792 221,396 22.9% 18.6% 32,265 80,769 7.0% 6.8% 212.4% 174.1%

Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

UPS 37,806 64,837 8.6% 5.4% 33,634 69,946 7.3% 5.9% 12.4% -7.3%

Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 440,342 1,190,462 100.0% 100.0% 462,123 1,189,918 100.0% 100.0% -4.7% 0.0%

2017 2016

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska 42,195 95,025 0.3% 0.3% 24,051 57,274 0.2% 0.2% 75.4% 65.9%

American 29,740 96,018 0.2% 0.3% 80,408 319,449 0.5% 1.0% -63.0% -69.9%

Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta 145,843 265,197 1.0% 0.9% 125,772 230,560 0.8% 0.7% 16.0% 15.0%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 21,991 60,709 0.1% 0.2% 8,622 82,024 0.1% 0.3% 155.1% -26.0%

Southwest 733,514 1,519,452 4.9% 4.9% 816,919 1,643,397 5.3% 5.3% -10.2% -7.5%

Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FedEx 9,948,141 20,212,149 66.1% 65.7% 10,312,737 20,477,653 67.2% 66.5% -3.5% -1.3%

Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 41,957 464,874 0.3% 1.5% -100.0% -100.0%

Southern Air 451,020 1,053,774 3.0% 3.4% 380,765 380,765 2.5% 1.2% 18.5% 176.8%

UPS 3,469,778 7,179,178 23.0% 23.3% 3,478,999 7,050,583 22.7% 22.9% -0.3% 1.8%

Charter 213,488 287,035 1.4% 0.9% 68,551 71,766 0.4% 0.2% 211.4% 300.0%

Total 15,055,710 30,768,537 100.0% 100.0% 15,338,781 30,778,345 100.0% 100.0% -1.8% 0.0%

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Feb-17
2017 2016

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 923 2,028 0.2% 0.3% 728 1,446 0.2% 0.2% 26.8% 40.2%

Alaska 6,109 12,800 1.6% 1.7% 4,196 8,170 1.1% 1.1% 45.6% 56.7%

American 64,633 130,776 16.8% 16.9% 58,378 124,905 15.9% 16.6% 10.7% 4.7%

Allegiant Air 4,749 9,323 1.2% 1.2% 3,682 6,956 1.0% 0.9% 29.0% 34.0%

Delta 59,780 119,316 15.6% 15.4% 62,430 124,524 17.0% 16.6% -4.2% -4.2%

Frontier 6,227 12,632 1.6% 1.6% 7,652 15,263 2.1% 2.0% -18.6% -17.2%

United 35,474 71,771 9.2% 9.3% 33,580 69,582 9.1% 9.3% 5.6% 3.1%

Southwest 189,837 385,739 49.5% 49.8% 185,730 378,327 50.5% 50.4% 2.2% 2.0%

Spirit 14,680 28,647 3.8% 3.7% 10,138 19,680 2.8% 2.6% 44.8% 45.6%

Charter 1253 1948 0.3% 0.3% 1155 1912 0.3% 0.3% 8.5% 1.9%

Total 383,665 774,980 100.0% 100.0% 367,669 750,765 100.0% 100.0% 4.4% 3.2%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 44,446 90,708 12.1% 12.1% -100.0% -100.0%

Terminal B 256,979 519,803 67.0% 67.1% 253,511 512,933 69.0% 68.3% 1.4% 1.3%

Terminal C 126,686 255,177 33.0% 32.9% 69,712 147,124 19.0% 19.6% 81.7% 73.4%

Total 383,665 774,980 100.0% 100.0% 367,669 750,765 100.0% 100.0% 4.4% 3.2%

0 0 0

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE


